1456

Applicant

Twenticth Century Fox
Ei(s;tribution (N.Z)
td.

Twenticth Century Fox
Eislribution (N.Z2)
td.

Procquity
Entertainments Ltd.

Proequity
Entertainments Ltd.

Procquity
Entertainments Ltd.

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors
Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors
Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors
Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors
United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Proequity
Entertainments Ltd.

J. Marquet

Sixteen Millimetre
Sixteen Millimetre

Embassy of the Federal
Republic of Germany

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

David Sumpter

Royal Netherlands
Embassy

Mirage Films Ltd.
Columbia Films (N.Z.)

td.
Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Lid

Kcrridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Sixteen Millimetre

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Kerridge Odeon Film
Distributors

Twentieth Century Fox
Ei;lribulion (N.Z2)
1d.

Maker

Heat G.B.R./TAT-
Film
Intercontinental
Films Production

Guerrilla High
Productions Ltd.

Renn
Productions/Socicte
Francaise de
Production S.F.P.

Renn
Productions/Societe
Francaise de
Production S.F.P.

Renn
Productions/Societe
Francaise de
Production S.F.P.

South Australian
Film Corporation/
Galaxy Production

Ansor International
Pictures

Ansor International
Pictures

Hickmar Production

Inc.
Hickmar Production

nc.
Indieprod Production

Indieprod Production

South Australian
Film Corporation/
Endeavour
Communications
Corporation Ltd.

Liberty Films, Rome

Milton Blair
Production
Earls Production
Summit Films
Production

Dido Film

Pattinson Ballantyne
Film Production
Pty. Ltd.

Pattinson Ballantyne
Film Production
Pty. Ltd.

Handmade Films

Handmade Films

Malcolm Douglas
Film
Polygoon

Anson Associates

Columbia/Delphi
Productions

Columbia/Delphi
Productions

EMI Thorn
Film/Jennie & Co.
Film Production

EMI Thorn
Film/Jennie & Co.
Film Production

Koch/Kirkwood
Production

BMX Bandits Pty.

BMX Bandits Pty.

Palm Beach
Pictures/Filmco
Production

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued
Title Sileny(S) No. Running
or of Gauge Time
Trailer(T) Copies Minutes
Chained Hcat (T) (No. 1) 1 35mm 2

Class of 1984 (T) (No. I)

Monday, 12 March 1984

UN MOMENT
D'EGAREMENT

One Wild Moment (T) (No. )

Un Moment D’Egarement
(T)(No. 1)

THE FOURTH WISH

Tuesday, 13 March 1984
RAW FORCE

Raw Force (T) (No. 1)
MORTUARY
Mortuary (T) (No. 1)
FOOTLOOSE

Footloose (T) (No. 1)
FREEDOM

BLOOD FEUD

Wednesday, 14 March 1984
BLUE SURF-ARI

THE PILOT
THE EDGE

The Miracle That Wasn't One

Thursday. 15 March 1984
MOVING OUT

Moving Out (T) (No. 1)

THE MISSIONARY
The Missionary (T) (No. 1)
ACROSS THE TOP

Nieuws Uit Nedcrland
No. 177

Friday, 16 March 1984

Profiles—Tony Fomison

THE MAN WHO LOVED
WOMEN

The Man Who Loved Women

(T)(No. 1)
SLAYGROUND
Slayground (T) (No. 1)

GORKY PARK
BMX BANDITS
BMX Bandits (T) (No. 1)

Monday, 19 March 1984
UNDERCOVER

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35mm

35 mm

35mm
35mm
35mm
35 mm

35mm

35 mm

35 mm

35mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35mm

35 mm
35mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm
35mm

35 mm

35 mm

2'

85

2%

1092

86

~

94

110

1

103

101

90

98
93

932

872
1Y
13

2

128
932
2

90

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

Sec. 28. The Board

»

»

L

unanimously
held the view
that the trailer
was injurious to
the public good.
because of its
overall treatment
of anti social
behaviour,
cruelty, violence,
crime, horror,
sex, and indecent
and offensive
language and
behaviour

. 26. 2 (c) violence

26. 2 (c) violence

26. 2 (c) violence,
sexual violence

Decision
and

Cert. No.

Rejected

R 1993

GA 1845

R 1991

R 1992

GY 1567

R 1994
R 1995
R 1996
R 1977
GY 1568

G 4269
R 1998

GA 1846

G 4270

GY 1569
G 4271

G 4272

GY 1570

G 4273

GA 1847
G 4274

GY 1571
Ex 2904

G 4275
GA 1848

G 4276
R 1999

G 4277

R 2000
GY 1572
G 4278

GY 1573

Country

of
Origin

U.S.A./Federal

Republic of
Germany

Canada

France
France
France

Australia

Philippines
Philippines
USA.
USA.
USA.

US.A.

Australia

haly

USA.

US.A.
US.A.

Federal

Republic of
Germany

Australia

Australia

U.K.
U.K.
Australia

Netherlands

U.K.

USA.
Australia

Australia

Australia

No. 70

Remarks

Films Censorship
Board of Review
decision replacing
that of 9/11/83.

18 years and over.
Films Censorship
Board of Review
decision replacing
that of 28/9/83.

French dialogue.
English subtitles.

13 years and over.

13 years and over.
French dialogue.
English subtitles.

16 years and over.
Dubbed in English.
16 years and over.
Dubbed in English.
16 years and over.

13 years and over.

Censor’s note:
Contains coarse
language.

16 years and over.

Censor’s note:
Contains coarse
language. Italian
dialogue. English
subtitles.

English narration.

English and ltalian
dialogue. Censor's
note: Language
may offend.

Exempted. Dutch
dialogue.

16 years and over.
Censor's note:
Contains offensive
language.

16 years and over.



