THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Excisions	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Heat G.B.R./TAT- Film Intercontinental Films Production	Chained Heat (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	21/2	Sec. 28. The Board unanimously held the view that the trailer was injurious to the public good, because of its overall treatment of anti social behaviour, cruelty, violence,	Rejected	U.S.A./Federal Republic of Germany	Films Censorship Board of Review decision replacing that of 9/11/83.
						crime, horror, sex, and indecent and offensive language and			
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Guerrilla High Productions Ltd.	Class of 1984 (T) (No. 1)		35 mm	21/2	behaviour	R 1993	Canada	18 years and over. Films Censorship Board of Review decision replacing that of 28/9/83.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Renn Productions/Societe Française de Production S.F.P.	Monday, 12 March 1984 UN MOMENT D'EGAREMENT	1	35 mm	85		GA 1845	France	French dialogue. English subtitles.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Renn Productions/Societe Française de Production S.F.P.	One Wild Moment (T) (No. 1)	I	35 mm	. 1 .		R 1991	France	13 years and over.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Renn Productions/Societe Française de	Un Moment D'Egarement (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	21/2		R 1992	France	13 years and over. French dialogue. English subtitles.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Production S.F.P. South Australian Film Corporation/ Galaxy Production	THE FOURTH WISH	1	35 mm	1091/2		GY 1567	Australia	
Kerridge Odeon Film	Ansor International	Tuesday, 13 March 1984 RAW FORCE	1	35 mm	86	s. 26. 2 (c) violence	R 1994	Philippines	16 years and over.
Distributors Kerridge Odeon Film	Pictures Ansor International	Raw Force (T) (No. 1)	- 11	35 mm	2	s. 26. 2 (c) violence	R 1995	Philippines	Dubbed in English. 16 years and over.
Distributors Kerridge Odeon Film	Pictures Hickmar Production	MORTUARY	1	35 mm	94	s. 26. 2 (c) violence,	R 1996	U.S.A.	Dubbed in English. 16 years and over.
Distributors Kerridge Odeon Film	Inc. Hickmar Production	Mortuary (T) (No. 1)	2	35 mm	ı	sexual violence	R 1977	U.S.A.	13 years and over.
Distributors United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Inc. Indieprod Production	FOOTLOOSE	10	35 mm	110		GY 1568	U.S.A.	Censor's note: Contains coarse language.
United International Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.	Indieprod Production	Footloose (T) (No. 1)	20	35 mm	11/2		G 4269	U.S.A.	language.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	South Australian Film Corporation/ Endeavour Communications	FREEDOM	1	35 mm	103		R 1998	Australia	16 years and over.
Proequity Entertainments Ltd.	Corporation Ltd. Liberty Films, Rome	BLOOD FEUD	1	35 mm	101		GA 1846	Italy	Censor's note: Contains coarse language. Italian
									dialogue. English subtitles.
I Marquet	Milton Blair	Wednesday, 14 March 1984 BLUE SURF-ARI	1	16 mm	90		G 4270	U.S.A.	
J. Marquet Sixteen Millimetre	Production Earls Production	THE PILOT	,	16 mm	98		GY 1569	U.S.A.	
Sixteen Millimetre	Summit Films Production	THE FILOT	i	16 mm	93		G 4271	U.S.A.	
Embassy of the Federal Republic of Germany	Dido Film	The Miracle That Wasn't One	1	16 mm	26		G 4272	Federal Republic of Germany	English narration.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Pattinson Ballantyne Film Production Pty. Ltd.	Thursday, 15 March 1984 MOVING OUT	1	35 mm	931/2		GY 1570	Australia	English and Italian dialogue. Censor's note: Language may offend.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Pattinson Ballantyne Film Production Pty. Ltd.	Moving Out (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1		G 4273	Australia	may onema
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Handmade Films	THE MISSIONARY	1	35 mm	871/2		GA 1847	U.K.	
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Handmade Films	The Missionary (T) (No. 1)	1	35 mm	1 1/2		G 4274	U.K.	
David Sumpter	Malcolm Douglas Film	ACROSS THE TOP	1	16 mm	113		GY 1571	Australia	
Royal Netherlands Embassy	Polygoon	Nieuws Uit Nederland No. 177 Friday, 16 March 1984	1	16 mm	22		Ex 2904	Netherlands	Exempted. Dutch dialogue.
Mirage Films Ltd. Columbia Films (N.Z.)	Anson Associates Columbia/Delphi	Profiles—Tony Fomison THE MAN WHO LOVED	1	16 mm 35 mm	25 112		G 4275 GA 1848	N.Z. U.S.A.	
Ltd. Columbia Films (N.Z.)	Productions Columbia/Delphi	WOMEN The Man Who Loved Women	1	35 mm	2		G 4276	U.S.A.	
Ltd. Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Productions EMI Thorn Film/Jennie & Co.	(T) (No. 1) SLAYGROUND	1	35 mm	90		R 1999	U.K.	16 years and over. Censor's note:
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Film Production EMI Thorn Film/Jennie & Co.	Slayground (T) (No. 1)		35 mm	21/2		G 4277	U.K.	Contains offensive language.
Sixteen Millimetre	Film Production Koch/Kirkwood	GORKY PARK	2	16 mm	128		R 2000	U.S.A.	16 years and over.
Kerridge Odeon Film	Production BMX Bandits Pty.	BMX BANDITS	1	35 mm	931/2		GY 1572	Australia	
Distributors Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	BMX Bandits Pty.	BMX Bandits (T) (No. 1) Monday, 19 March 1984	l	35 mm	21/2		G 4278	Australia	
Twentieth Century Fox Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.	Palm Beach Pictures/Filmco Production	UNDERCOVER	1 ;	35 mm	90		GY 1573	Australia	